1 / 10
QuickNet-RK
QUICKNET AND CERAPRO HEATING CABLE REPAIR KIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
THERMAL BUILDING SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemQuickNetRK-IM-H57959      10/14
DESCRIPTION
The QuickNet-RK repair kit is for repairing QuickNet or CeraPro
heating cable that is damaged during installation. The kit includes
jumper wires to bridge the heating element after the damaged

specified in the table on page 8. The value should be
within ±10%. If you get a different reading, contact
Pentair Thermal Management at 800-545-6258.
4. Note these readings on the Commissioning Record.
Heating Cable Resistance Test
THERMAL BUILDING SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemQuickNetRK-IM-H57959      10/14 8 / 10
AVAILABLE QUICKNET HEATING MAT SIZES
Catalog number
Heated area
Mat dimensions
Power Output (W) Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ohms)ft2 m2 120 V 208 V 240 V
120 V QuickNet Standard Kit (with thermostat)
QUICKNET-010-1 10 0.9 20 in x 6.2 ft 120 1 120
QUICKNET-015-1 15 1.4 20 in x 9.2 ft 180 1.5 80
QUICKNET-020-1 20 1.9 20 in x 12.1 ft 240 2 60
QUICKNET-025-1 25 2.3 20 in x 15.1 ft 300 2.5 48
QUICKNET-030-1 30 2.8 20 in x 18.4 ft 360 3 40
QUICKNET-035-1 35 3.3 20 in x 21.3 ft 420 3.5 35
QUICKNET-040-1 40 3.7 20 in x 24.3 ft 480 4 30
QUICKNET-045-1 45 4.2 20 in x 27.5 ft 540 4.5 27
QUICKNET-050-1 50 4.6 20 in x 30.5 ft 600 5 24
QUICKNET-060-1 60 5.6 20 in x 36.4 ft 720 6 20
QUICKNET-070-1 70 6.5 20 in x 42.7 ft 840 7 17
QUICKNET-080-1 80 7.4 20 in x 48.9 ft 960 8 15
QUICKNET-090-1 90 8.4 20 in x 55 ft 1080 9 13
QUICKNET-100-1 100 9.3 20 in x 61 ft 1200 10 12
120 V Extension Kit (without thermostat)
QUICKNET-010X-1 10 0.9 20 in x 6.2 ft 120 1 120
QUICKNET-015X-1 15 1.4 20 in x 9.2 ft 180 1.5 80
QUICKNET-020X-1 20 1.9 20 in x 12.1 ft 240 2 60
QUICKNET-025X-1 25 2.3 20 in x 15.1 ft 300 2.5 48
QUICKNET-030X-1 30 2.8 20 in x 18.4 ft 360 3 40
QUICKNET-035X-1 35 3.3 20 in x 21.3 ft 420 3.5 35
QUICKNET-040X-1 40 3.7 20 in x 24.3 ft 480 4 30
QUICKNET-045X-1 45 4.2 20 in x 27.5 ft 540 4.5 27
QUICKNET-050X-1 50 4.6 20 in x 30.5 ft 600 5 24
QUICKNET-060X-1 60 5.6 20 in x 36.4 ft 720 6 20
QUICKNET-070X-1 70 6.5 20 in x 42.7 ft 840 7 17
QUICKNET-080X-1 80 7.4 20 in x 48.9 ft 960 8 15
QUICKNET-090X-1 90 8.4 20 in x 55 ft 1080 9 13
QUICKNET-100X-1 100 9.3 20 in x 61 ft 1200 10 12
208 V or 240 V QuickNet Standard Kit (with thermostat)
QUICKNET-050-2 50 4.6 20 in x 30.5ft 450 600 2.5 96
QUICKNET-060-2 60 5.6 20 in x 36.4 ft 540 720 3 80
QUICKNET-080-2 80 7.4 20 in x 48.9 ft 720 960 4 60
QUICKNET-100-2 100 9.3 20 in x 61 ft 900 1200 5 48
208 V or 240 V Extension Kit (without thermostat)
QUICKNET-050X-2 50 4.6 20 in x 30.5 ft 450 600 2.5 96
QUICKNET-060X-2 60 5.6 20 in x 36.4 ft 540 720 3 80
QUICKNET-080X-2 80 7.4 20 in x 48.9 ft 720 960 4 60
QUICKNET-100X-2 100 9.3 20 in x 61 ft 900 1200 5 48
AVAILABLE CERAPRO HEATING CABLES
Catalog number
Heated area  Cable Length Power Output (W) Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ohms)ft2 m2 ft m 120 V 208 V 240 V
120 V CeraPro Cable Kits
CPCABLE-010-1 10 0.9 38.1 11.6 120 1 120
CPCABLE-015-1 15 1.4 61.0 18.6 180 1.5 80
CPCABLE-020-1 20 1.9 76.4 23.3 240 2 60
CPCABLE-025-1 25 2.3 95.9 29.2 300 2.5 48
CPCABLE-030-1 30 2.8 114.5 34.9 360 3 40
CPCABLE-035-1 35 3.3 137.2 41.8 420 3.5 35
CPCABLE-040-1 40 3.7 152.6 46.5 480 4 30
CPCABLE-045-1 45 4.2 168.2 51.3 540 4.5 27
CPCABLE-050-1 50 4.6 190.6 58.1 600 5 24
CPCABLE-060-1 60 5.6 228.3 69.6 720 6 20
CPCABLE-070-1 70 6.5 266.7 81.3 840 7 17
CPCABLE-080-1 80 7.4 304.8 92.9 960 8 15
CPCABLE-090-1 90 8.4 342.8 104.5 1080 9 13
CPCABLE-100-1 100 9.3 380.9 116.1 1200 10 12
208 V/240 V CeraPro Cable Kits
CPCABLE-050-2 50 4.6 190.6 58.1 450 600 2.5 120
CPCABLE-060-2 60 5.6 228.3 69.6 540 720 3 80
CPCABLE-080-2 80 7.4 304.8 92.9 720 960 4 120
CPCABLE-100-2 100 9.3 380.9 116.1 900 1200 5 80
THERMAL BUILDING SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemQuickNetRK-IM-H57959      10/14 9 / 10
QUICKNET-RK CABLE REPAIR COMMISSIONING RECORD (retain this record)
Installer
Date of comissioning Company